# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM475353

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clock Spring Company, L.P.		01/17/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clock Spring Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	621 Lockhaven Drive		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77073		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2036021	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1191

nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com Email:

Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U3120-00057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Cert of Conversion filed with DE#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0811

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, on behalf of Clock Spring Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, does hereby submit this Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a Delaware corporation.

- 1. The date on which Clock Spring Company, L.P. was first formed is February 2, 1990.
- 2. The jurisdiction in which Clock Spring Company, L.P. was first formed is the state of Delaware.
- 3. The jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the state of Delaware.
- 4. The name of the limited partnership immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Clock Spring Company, L.P.".
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b)(2) of the Delaware General Corporation Law is "Clock Spring Company, Inc.".
- 6. The name and mailing address of the sole General Partner of Clock Spring Company, L.P. is as follows: Clock Spring Holdings, Inc., 565 Fifth Avenue, 29th floor, New York, NY 10017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting limited partnership has executed this Certificate on this 17th day of January, 2018.

CLOCK SPRING COMPANY, L.P.

By: Clock Spring Holdings, Inc., its sole

general partner

Name: Matthew Bancher Title: Vice President

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:48 PM 01/17/2018 FILED 04:48 PM 01/17/2018 SR 20180312677 - File Number 2221078

State of Delaware

DMJ\5007088.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 05/24/2018